SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1534

By COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE

February 15

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 17, delete "must" and insert "may". 1 In line 18, delete "each of". In line 22, delete "and addressing" and insert "how to support". Delete line 28 and insert: "(4) In developing the training provided under this section, the department shall: "(a) Consider the needs of each worker". In line 30, delete the period and insert "; and "(b) Strive to align the training with the training requirements for care providers in other long term care settings.". On page 12, line 20, after "agency" insert ", a support services brokerage". 10 11 On page 32, after line 6, insert: "SECTION 32. (1) Sections 2 and 3 of this 2018 Act and the amendments to ORS 124.050, 12 183.459, 192.365, 410.596, 410.600, 410.603, 410.604, 410.606, 410.607, 410.608, 410.612, 410.614, 13 410.619, 410.625, 410.631, 410.632, 419B.005, 430.735, 441.630, 443.004, 443.006, 653.601, 653.646, 14 656.039, 656.268 and 657.730 and section 4, chapter 796, Oregon Laws 2015, by sections 4 to 31 15 16 of this 2018 Act become operative on January 1, 2020. 17 "(2) The Home Care Commission and the Department of Human Services shall complete 18 all steps prior to January 1, 2020, that are necessary to carry out the provisions of section 19 2 of this 2018 Act on and after January 1, 2020.". 20 In line 7, delete "32" and insert "33" and delete "2019" and insert "2020".

LC 48/SB 1534-4

21